Date: 10.10.2024

Minutes of the Tender Committee meeting held on 10.10.2024 at the Office of Chief Operating Officer Plot no. 14

Aeren IT Sol. Pvt. Ltd. First Floor IT Park Chandigarh-160101

Tender Evaluation Committee members:

- 1. CEO and Managing Director, NICDC Haryana Multi Modal Logistic Hub Project Limited.
- 2. Project Management Expert, NICDC Limited.
- 3. Chief Operating Officer, NICDC Haryana Multi Modal Logistic Hub Project Limited.
- 4. Senior Manager (Technical), NICDC Haryana Multi Modal Logistic Hub Project Limited; and
- 5. Chief Financial Officer, NICDC Haryana Multi Modal Logistic Hub Project Limited.
- 1. In reference to above, tender evaluation committee meeting was held on 10th Oct 2024 at 11:00 A.M at SPV office, Aeren IT sol. Pvt. Ltd. Plot No.14, IT Park Chandigarh, 160101.
- 2. The basic information of the tender is as follows:

Name of work	Construction of Integrated Modal Logistic Hub (IMLH) Yard at Nangal Choudhary including Platforms and Station and Ancillary Buildings
Tender ID.	2024_HBC_386787_2
Tender reference No.	NICDC HMMLHPL/Haryana /NC/2024/01 dated 04.07.2024
Mode of Tendering and approval by the competent authority.	Online bids Open e-tender, two-stage system.
Employer	NICDC Haryana Multi Modal Logistics Hub Project Limited
Completion period	18 Months
Estimated cost:	Rs. 125,60,00,000/-
Cost put to Tender:	Rs. 125,60,00,000/-
Cost of tender document.	Rs.50,000/-
Earnest Money Deposit	Rs.63,00,000/-
Advertisement of NIT	Newspaper advertisement dated 06.07.2024 in Dainik Jagran (PB/HR/CHD) for Hindi and Times of India for English Edition(s) along with Tribune (PB/HR/HP/CHD).
Publishing of complete Tender Document in e-portal Haryana	From 04.07.2024 to 11.09.2024. (Extension vide Corrigendum 02 and 03).
Period of online viewing/downloading of complete tender Document.	From 04.07.2024 to 11.09.2024. (Extension vide Corrigendum 02 and 03).
Last Date & Time of submission of Technical e-bids (online & physical)	11.09.2024 at 17:00 Hrs
Date & Time of opening of Technical e- bids (online & physical)	12.09.2024 at 15:00 Hrs
Amendment/ Corrigendum issued, if any	3 corrigendum 1 addendum
Place of opening of e-Tender.	Office of Chief Operating Officer Plot no. 14 Aeren IT Sol. Pvt. Ltd. First Floor IT Park Chandigarh-160101
No. of offers received Name of agencies.	i) M/s. Sannverse RIKPL JV (1/4) #6-3-1239/2, 3 rd Floor, Amar Chambers, Raj Bhavan road Somajiguda, Hyderabad, 500082 Physical Documents received but no online documents uploaded and can't be considered for evaluations. Further the
	agency requested and collected back the sealed envelope with all original documents on 17.09.2024.

	ii) M/s. PPM SCA BA JV (2/4) Kh. No. 219, G.F, Gupta Colony, Prahladpur Bangar, New Delhi- 110042 iii) M/s. PSK PCC JV (3/4) Plot no. 1302, Sector-7, Bahadurgarh, Jhajjar -124507
	iv) M/s. KCPL MBPL JV (4/4) 2 nd Floor, 201, Iris Tech Park, Sohna Road, Sector-48, gurugram-122018.
Delayed / late offer if any	Nil
Validity of tender as per tender document.	90 days after the date of opening (Technical Bid) of the Tender
Tender opening Committee	Dr. Yash Garg, MD/CEO SPV
	Sh. Ajay Sharma, PME/NICDC
	Sh. Sanjeet Singh, COO/SPV
	Shri Priyanka Bindra, CFO, SPV
	Sh. Ravi Singh, Sr. Manager/Tech., SPV
Other details, if any	-

3. Three nos. of valid e-bids have been received. Details are as follows:

Three Bidders:

i) M/s. PPM- SCA- BA JV

Kh. No. 219, G.F, Gupta Colony, Prahladpur Bangar, New Delhi-110042

ii) M/s. PSK - PCC JV

Plot no. 1302, Sector-7, Bahadurgarh, Jhajjar -124507

iii) M/s. KCPL - MBPL JV

2nd Floor, 201, Iris Tech Park, Sohna Road, Sector-48, Gurugram-122018

- 4. The committee found the following agencies that qualify technical and financial requirements as per the qualification criteria mentioned in the EPC document:
 - i) M/s. PPM- SCA- BA JV, Kh. No. 219, G.F, Gupta Colony, Prahladpur Bangar, New Delhi-110042
 - ii) M/s. PSK PCC JV Plot no. 1302, Sector-7, Bahadurgarh, Jhajjar -124507
 - iii) M/s. KCPL MBPL JV 2nd Floor, 201, Iris Tech Park, Sohna Road, Sector-48, Gurugram-122018
- 5. Any objections to the above may be sent to undersigned by 17.10.2024:

Ravi Singh Sr. Manager/SPV 7567073678 ravisingh.dmic@gmail.com

CC to:

- 1. CEO & MD/SPV, HSIIDC, C-13-14, Sec-6 Panchkula-134109
- 2. PME/NICDC, NICDC office, LIC building, 8th Floor, New Delhi, 110001
- 3. COO/SPV, Aeren IT Sol. Pvt. Ltd. Plot 14 1st Floor, IT Park Chandigarh-160101.
- 4. Sr. Manager/SPV, Aeren IT Sol. Pvt. Ltd. Plot 14 1st Floor, IT Park Chandigarh-160101.
- 5. CFO/SPV, Aeren IT Sol. Pvt. Ltd. Plot 14 1st Floor, IT Park Chandigarh-160101.